PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Children's Medical Center Corporation	01/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Administrators Of The Tulane Educational Fund (New Orleans, LA)	
Street Address:	6823 St. Charles Avenue	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11023020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-2948
Email: docket@nutter.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Engellenner
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard
Address Line 2: World Trade Center West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107977-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Engellenner

Total Attachments: 1

source=107977-3Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0009

500928877

Patent Assignment

of the rights, title and interest in CMCC Case No.1171

WHEREAS, Anthony T. Atala and W. Terrance Godbey have invented a certain improvement in "Directed apoptosis in COX-2 overexpressing cancer cells through expression targeted gene delivery" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/023,020 and to which the Children's Medical Center Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, holds the full and undivided interest;

WHEREAS. The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund, as Tulane University currently employs W. Terrance Godbey, co-inventor on the above referenced patent application with Anthony T. Atala, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with the Children's Hospital, including a Memorandum of Agreement dated 1/06/2009;

NOW THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern be it known that in consideration of the execution of said agreements, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Children's Hospital Medical Center corporation ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to ASSIGNEE, The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund (New Orleans, LA), an undivided one hundred percent (100%) of its entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. the above-captioned application for United States Letters Patent;
- 2. all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent derived from the above-referenced application for U.S. Letters Patent which have been or may be subsequently filed;
- 3. all original and reissued patents which have been or may subsequently be issued in the United States or in any foreign country on the above-referenced application for U.S. Letters Patent;

AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvement to the ASSIGNEE; and

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will:

- a) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other paent applications on the above-referenced application for Letters Patent; and
- b) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers.

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION

By:

Name: Erik Halvorsen, Ph.D.

Title: Director of Technology and Business Development

Date:

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0010